

Redistricting Commission Special Meeting

Virtual Meeting Agenda Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 4:00 p.m.

Live broadcast publicly available on Zoom Webinar:

https://sandiego.zoomgov.com/j/1613308818

Participate by phone at 669-254-5252 (Webinar ID: 1613308818)

Call to Order

Commissioner Roll Call

Non-Agenda Public Comment

This is an opportunity to address the Redistricting Commission on any matter not scheduled on the agenda; however, the subject matter must be within the Commission's jurisdiction. Pursuant to the Ralph M. Brown Act, no discussion or action other than a referral shall be taken by the Redistricting Commission on any issue brought forth during non-agenda public comment. Therefore, Commissioners and City staff will not be responding to feedback or answering questions during non-agenda public comment.

Item 1 - Approve Record of Action for December 15, 2021 Meeting

Item 2 - Approve Dissolving Redistricting Commission Until the Next Federal Decennial Census

Item 3 - Adjournment

COVID-19 PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING REDISTRICTING COMMISSION MEETING ACCESS AND PUBLIC COMMENT:

Until further notice, meetings will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code section 54953(e), added by Assembly Bill 361, which allows the Commission to use teleconferencing and to provide the public an opportunity to address the Commission via a call-in option or an internet-based service option, during a proclaimed state of emergency when measures to promote social distancing are in effect or the Commission has determined meeting in person would present imminent risks to the health or safety of attendees.

During the current State of Emergency and in the interest of public health and safety, all members of the Redistricting Commission will be participating in meetings by teleconference. In accordance with the Executive Order, there will be no members of the public in attendance at the meetings. We are providing alternatives to in-person attendance for viewing and participating in meetings.

In lieu of in-person attendance, members of the public may participate and provide comment via telephone, using the Redistricting Comment webform, email submission, or via U.S. Mail of written materials, as follows:

Comment on Agenda Items may be submitted using the <u>webform</u> indicating the agenda item number for which you wish to submit your comment. Comments received by the start of the meeting will be distributed to the Commission and posted online with the meeting materials. All webform comments are limited to 200 words. Comments received after the start of the meeting but before the item is called will be submitted into the written record for the relevant item.

Non-Agenda Public Comment may be submitted using the <u>webform</u>, checking the appropriate box. Comments received by the start of the meeting will be distributed to the Commission and posted online with the meeting materials. All webform comments are limited to 200 words. Comments received after the start of the meeting but before Non-agenda comment is called will be submitted into the written record for the meeting.

If you wish to submit written materials for submission into the record or have an attachment to your comment, you may email it to Redistricting2020@sandiego.gov or submit via U.S. Mail 202 C Street, MS8A, San Diego, CA 92101. Materials submitted via e-mail will be distributed to the Commission in accordance with the deadlines described above. Materials submitted via U.S. Mail will need to be received the business day prior in order for it to be distributed to the Commission.

REQUESTS FOR ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATIONS OR ACCOMMODATIONS:

As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests for agenda information to be made available in alternative formats, and any requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations required to facilitate meeting participation, including requests for alternatives to observing meetings and offering public comment as noted above, may be made by emailing Redistricting2020@sandiego.gov. The City is committed to resolving accessibility requests swiftly in order to maximize accessibility.